B/5
Wire preparing tools
KH14
Universal crimping tool for non-
insulated cable lugs
Crimping range: 6-16 mm2
Length: 280 mm
Weight: 470 g

•  Battery Ni-Cd,
Technical data: 12 V, 2000 mAh
(Tracon code: AKKU1)
Metal suitcase
•  2 pair single and 4 pairs
double dies 10-185 mm2
Dies for D31 and D31E crimping tools
Dies for D51 and D55E crimping tools
Dies for D31 and D31E crimping tools
Tracon
Die marking
Cu wires Al wires
code (mm2) (mm2)
D31-4 KZ 4 4 -
D31-6 KZ 5 6 4
D31-10 KZ 6 10 6
D31-16 KZ 8 16 10
D31-25 KZ 10 25 16
D31-35 KZ 12 35 25
D31-50 KZ 14 50 35
D31-70 KZ 16 70 50
D31-95 KZ 18 95 70
Dies for D51 and D55E crimping tools
Tracon
Die marking
Cu wires Al wires

Maximal pressing force: 62 kN
Head can be opened and/or twisted in 180°
Accessories:
•  Charger for NI-MH and Ni-Cd batteries,
Technical data: 7,2 V-14,4 V; 2,1 A (Tracon code: AKKUT)
•  Battery Ni-Cd,
(Tracon code: AKKU)
Technical data: 12 V, 2000 mAh
•  Metal suitcase
Optional accessories:
•  12 pair dies
10-300 mm2
Dies for D62E crimping tools
Tracon Die marking Cu wires Al wires
code (mm2) (mm2)
D62-10 KZ 6 10 6
D62-16 KZ 8 16 10
D62-25 KZ 10 25 16
D62-35 KZ 12 35 25
D62-50 KZ 14 50 35
D62-70 KZ 16 70 50
D62-95 KZ 18 95 70
D62-120 KZ 20 120 95
D62-150 KZ 22 150 120
D62-185 KZ 25 185 150
D62-240 KZ 28 240 185
D62-300 KZ 32 300 240
EN 792-1
EN 50260-1
EN 60335-2-29
R E L E V A N T S T A N D A R DDies for D62E crimping tools
Dies for D52F crimping tools
Tracon code Wire
D52F-1016 10 and 16 mm2
D52F-2535 25 and 35 mm2
D52F-5070 50 and 70 mm2
D52F-95120 95 and 120 mm2
D52F-150 150 mm2
D52F-185 185 mm2
D52F-240 240 mm2
Dies for C120F crimping tools
Tracon Wire Tracon Wirecode code
C120F-16 16 mm2 C120F-120 120 mm2
C120F-25 25 mm2 C120F-150 150 mm2
C120F-35 35 mm2 C120F-185 185 mm2
C120F-50 50 mm2 C120F-240 240 mm2
C120F-70 70 mm2 C120F-300 300 mm2
C120F-95 95 mm2 C120F-400 400 mm2
Dies for D52F crimping tools
Dies for C120F crimping tools
C120F
Hand operated hydraulic crimping tool

• 14 pair dies 10-400 mm2
Size harmonization table for HX-3.5 tool
Marking Diameter (mm) Diameter (inch) OS marking
1
1,58 1/16 OS-1A
2,00 5/64 OS-1B
2
2,38…2,5 3/32 OS-2A
2,78 7/64 OS-2B
3
3,0…3,17 1/8 OS-3A
3,5 - OS-3B
Dies for C130L crimping tools
Tracon Die marking Cu wires Al wires
code (mm2) (mm2)
C130L-10 KZ 6 10 6
C130L-16 KZ 8 16 10
C130L-25 KZ 10 25 16
C130L-35 KZ 12 35 25
C130L-50 KZ 14 50 35
C130L-70 KZ 16 70 50
C130L-95 KZ 18 95 70
C130L-120 KZ 20 120 95
C130L-150 KZ 22 150 120
C130L-185 KZ 25 185 150
C130L-240 KZ 28 240 185
C130L-240K* KZ 28 240 185
C130L-300 KZ 32 300 240
C130L-400 KZ 34 400 300
Dies for C130L crimping tools
* Pre-rounding die for cables with sector cross-section
Tools for cable installation
Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary